persons listed in the table below and any donees, pledges, transferees or other successors in interest selling shares received after the date of this
prospectus from a selling stockholder as a gift, pledge or other non-sale related transfer. The number of shares in the column �Number of Shares
Being Offered� represents all of the shares that the selling stockholder may offer under this prospectus. The selling stockholders may sell some,
all or none of

Edgar Filing: NATUS MEDICAL INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 23

15

Edgar Filing: NATUS MEDICAL INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 24

Table of Contents

their shares. We do not know how long the selling stockholders will hold the shares before selling them, and we currently have no agreements,
arrangements or understandings with the selling stockholder regarding the sale of any of the shares. This table may be expanded or
supplemented in prospectus supplements as new information becomes available to us.

Shares of Common Stock

Beneficially Owned Prior

to Offering (1)

Number of

Shares Being

Offered

Shares of Common Stock

Beneficially Owned After

Offering
Selling Stockholder (2)   Number   Percent   Number   Percent
D3 Family Fund, L.P. 3,508,914 18.85 67,604 2,908,914 15.63
D3 Family Bulldog Fund, L.P. 3,508,914 18.85 207,396 2,908,914 15.63
D3 Offshore Fund, L.P. 3,508,914 18.85 325,000 2,908,914 15.63

TOTAL 3,508,914 600,000 2,908,914

(1) Beneficial ownership is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC and includes voting and investment power with respect to the
shares. A Schedule 13D/A filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission by David Nierenberg on July 6, 2006, reported ownership
by the Funds as follows: D3 Family Fund, L.P., 689,571 shares; D3 Family Bulldog Fund, L.P., 1,993,185 shares; and D3 Offshore Fund,
L.P., 826,158 shares.

(2) The principal business of the D3 Family Funds is investing in the equities of public micro-cap issuers. With the exception of the D3

Offshore Fund, all of the D3 Family Funds are Washington State limited partnerships and the general partner of each of the funds is